

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST COURT BURDWAN

Present – Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Addl. District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan

Special (SC/ST) -05/2024 (Memari PS Case no. 104/2024)

Order No.10 dated 13.01.2025

Record is put up today by a put-up petition filed on behalf of the accused person, namely Sanjoy Mondal.

A petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons stating that the accused namely Sanjoy Mondal intends to surrender as per provisions of law envisaged in SC/ST Act, the victim/ complainant in this regard to be given the notice to be heard at the time of bail hearing. Accordingly, issue notice upon the state and the complainant namely Madan Mohan Das.

To 28.01.2025 for hearing of the bail application.
BC-I to do the needful.

Call for CD.

Notify Ld. Special Public Prosecutor by sending a copy of this order.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the de-facto complainant about the next date of hearing of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan

Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan