

Session Case No. 05 of 2024
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 14 dated 14.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of (6) accused persons on court bail (5) are present by filing their respective haziras and one accused person namely Sanjoy Mondal is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld. P.P. files hazira

As per resolution of Local Bar Association,Burdwan dated 13.01.2026,no adverse order is passed.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed positively.

Fixing 04.05.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan